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Mo AL

Hooksetters
12/13 Pinnacle

December 13th, 2025

Team

Luke Helms / Kevin Toler

Nick Miller / Brandon Brickweg

John Breeding / Ricky Bomar

Joshua Cannon / Hayden Mare

Kayden Buchmann / Chase Wodzinski

Cody Hoyle / William Ledford

Matt Talbert / Jeremy Talbert

Brian Walker / Alan Walker

Jack Clancy / John Clancy

Conner Harris / Hunter Harris

Gene Webster

Chris Goodwin / Brian Morgan

Adam Filmore / Kade Fillmore (Chris Carnes - Sub)
Andy Liwush / Anthony Tsiolkas

Scott Beattie / Steve Addington

Corey Lassiter / Colby Lassiter

Michael Kinard / Aaron Harwood

Mark Long / Andrew Long

David Hilderbran / Doug Punch

David Beard / Kenny Beard

Robert Burris / Courtney Turner

Chuck Douthit / Chase Douthit (Chase Douthit - Sub)
Anthony Burton / James Burton

Aaron Digh / Rob Digh

James Wilson / Coty Barlowe

Kam Sessions (Riley’s catch) / Xavier Keogh
Robert Deal / Grayson Helms

Christian Johnson / Matthew Borkowski
Robby Anderson / Aric Dwyer

Zack Absher / Brandon Eggers

Louis arcuri (Hook setters ) / Eric Biddiscombe
Chris Leonard / Dahlen Leonard

Thomas Johnson / Rayvon Davis

Morris Elliott / Chris Turbush

Ryan Hill (Hooksetters) / Chris Kinney
Harley Rudisill / Jourdan Osinskie

Jeremy Bowlin / Christian Childress

Lance Eckford / Kevin Thomas

Randy Coleman

Gross

16.9
16.29
15.02
14.11
13.92
13.81
13.66
13.29
13.28
13.15
13.11
12.26
12.2
12.11
12.1
12.1
11.81
11.71
11.65
11.52
11.44
11.42
114
11.23
10.86
10.62
10.24
10.03
9.74
9.61
9.44
9.28
9.24
9.17
9
8.62
8.23
7.53
7.41
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B/F
5.98
4.15
3.86
4.31
SNS
4.24
0
3.49
0
4.86
3.72
0

0
3.29
SIS

4.02

3.16
3.29

2.53
3.19

3.17
2.73

2.83
221

Net
16.9 (5)
16.29 (5)
15.02 (5)
14.11 (5)
13.92 (5)
13.81 (5)
13.66 (5)
13.29 (5)
13.28 (5)
13.15 (5)
13.11 (5)
12.26 (5)
12.2 (5)
12.11 (5)
12.1 (5)
12.1 (5)
11.81 (5)
11.71 (5)
11.65 (5)
11.52 (5)
11.44 (5)
11.42 (5)
11.4 (5)
11.23 (5)
10.86 (5)
10.62 (5)
10.24 (5)
10.03 (5)
9.74 (5)
9.61 (5)
9.44 (5)
9.28 (5)
9.24 (5)
9.17 (5)
9 (5)
8.62 (5)
8.23 (5)
7.53 (5)
7.41 (4)
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Team
Mike Barber / Todd Farris

Kyle Ferguson / Ken Tackett 6.26
Kevin Helms (Dirty South) / Tim Teague 4.22
Hayden Foster / Cory Treva 3.89

John Cain
Dale Phillips

Mark Morrison / Rodney Lambert
Tim Waddell / Mark Beshears
Robert Thompson / Rick Eller
Derick Livingston / Mark Green
Hunter Carpenter / Brad Sanders
Jerry Ramsey / Patrick Marshell
Mike Byrum / Guy biggerstaff

Chris Curtis / Roy Winkler
Matt Rinck
Matt Lewis / Dan Weber

Curtis Pardue / Jesse Watts

Jose Hennquee Sorto

Ethan Hospedales / Elliott Clay

Lewis Thompson

Mike Fox / Bryan LeFever

Teams Fished:

Total Fish Weighed:

Total Fish Released:

Total Fish Weight:

Total Limits:

Smallmouth Bass Caught:
Largemouth Bass Caught:
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Quick Info Stats

60 Hours Fished:
209 Average Fish Weight:
209 (100%) Average Fish/Team:

B/F
0
2.89

2.73
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473.49 Average Weight/Team:

38 Total Zeros:
Spotted Bass Caught:

&) WeighBook

Net

7.4 (4)
6.26 (4)
4.22 (3)
3.89 (2)
3.21 (2)
0
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2.27
3.48
7.89
16

Pts
161
160
159
158
157
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
156
156



